
Tender No. F2/T-53R/Smart Display/2019-MM  Dated 28.02.2020 

Answer to the Pre-bid Meeting queries: 

Sl 

No. 

Page No. 
& Clause 
No. 

 

Tender Reference Details Queries and Suggestion 

 

Answer 

1 

Page  

No. 19,  

Clause 

No.5.1 

Model: TT-8619 RS or 
equivalent 
 
 
 

Page number 19 it 
mentioned model 
number (Model TT-8619 
RS or equivalent)it is the 
model number of a 
specific brand. Request 
you to kindly remove 
from the tender notice. 

Model No. is deleted. 

2 

Page  No.  
15,  
Clause 
No. 5.0 

 

Contrast ratio- 

3000:1 or better 

Contrast ratio is 
mentioned as 3000:1 , 
request you to kindly 
change the same to 
1200:1. 

 

Tender condition 

prevails. 

3 

Page       
No.       
17, 
Clause 
No. 5.0 

 

Software / OS - Internet 
connectivity is not 
allowed after initial 
installation  
 

It mentioned that 
internet facility is not 
available at user end . 
Are you looking for 
contact sharing only 
through LAN.  

RJ45 port is added in 

the specifications. 

Hence it is understood 

that, product should 

support the LAN and 

its features. 

4 

Page       
No.       
14, 
Clause 
No. 4.7 

 

Delivery period: The items as 
per the tender and technical 
specification shall be 
successfully handed over to 
Cochin Port Trust by the 
supplier within 45 days in the 
assembled condition from 
the date of receipt of supply 
order. 

Since Conrona is badly 
effected in China most 
the brands Stock is 
having a huge shortage . 
Will you be able to give 
the extension for delivery  
 

Delivery  period:  

Tender condition 

prevails. 

5 

Page       
No.       
15, 
Clause 
No.8.0 

 

Approved Make:- 
Newline, Sharp, Samsung, 
LG./BenQ  

Request you to kindly 
add DELTA BRAND 
(VIVITEK) also in the 
approved list. Qualitative  
bid,  which  will  be  in  
best interest of 
Purchaser. 
 

Tender condition 

prevails. 



 

 

 

 

6 
Page       
No. 5  
Clause 
2.8.2  

The Tenderer should have 
experience in having 
successfully supplied 
“Interactive display 
screen/CCTV/ Conference 
System”, during last 7 years 
ending on 31.01.2020.   

 

Minimum years of 
experience  
We have taken the first 
order in 2014 .this 
product falls under the 
Office automation 
category . So I would 
request you to kindly add 
office automation 
products along with 
other category .   
 
 

Tender condition 

prevails. 

 

All bidders may kindly note that this Corrigendum is now part of Tender Document. Each page  

should be signed and stamped by bidder as token of acceptance and to be uploaded along with 

the tender document. All other Terms and Conditions in the Tender Document remain unaltered. 

W/Island 

12/03/2020. 

                                                Sd/- 

        Senior Deputy Materials Manager 

        Cochin Port Trust 

 


